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•	 For a while, it looked like equity markets could finish this week on a conciliatory note, but Powell’s speech 
at Jackson Hole, reminding investors that the Fed will use its “tools forcefully” to attack inflation, spooked 
risk assets on Friday, triggering a 3.4% decline in the S&P 500 and a 3.9% sell-off in the Nasdaq.

•	 The sell-off was broad-based but led by Growth stocks, while Energy stood out as the only sector in the 
blacks as oil prices inched slightly higher.

•	 Once again, there was almost no place to hide as Gold and Cryptocurrencies retraced alongside stocks 
and bonds, but for once, China was a bright spot on the back of another cut of the Prime Lending Rate 
and stimulus announcements by Li Zhong. consensus estimates for corporate earnings in China look 
bleak, but relatively low inflation gives fiscal and monetary policymakers some room for manoeuvre.
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p. 9-10 Equity and high yield markets reacted strongly to Powell’s havkish speech at Jackson Hole. 
Over the course of this week, the futures implied peak Federal Funds rate inched up by slightly 
less than 0.2%. Nevertheless, the shape of the curve is little changed and investors still forecast 
the Fed to hike rates until Q1 2023, before pivoting to gradually easing monetary policy again.
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Major Events Last Week
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22/08/2022
23/08/2022
23/08/2022
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25/08/2022
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25/08/2022
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Date

China
Israel
Germany
United Kingdom
United Kingdom
United Kingdom
United States
United States
United States
United States
Germany
Germany
Euro Zone

United States
United States
New Zealand
United States
United States

Zone

PBoC Loan Prime Rate
Interest Rate Decision (Aug)
German Manufacturing PMI (Aug)
Composite PMI
Manufacturing PMI
Services PMI
New Home Sales (Jul)
Core Durable Goods Orders (MoM) (Jul)
Pending Home Sales (MoM) (Jul)
Crude Oil Inventories
German GDP (QoQ) (Q2)
German Ifo Business Climate Index (Aug)

ECB Publishes Account of Monetary Policy
Meeting

GDP (QoQ) (Q2)
Initial Jobless Claims
RBNZ Gov Orr Speaks
Core PCE Price Index (MoM) (Jul)
Fed Chair Powell Speaks

Event

3.70%
1.25%
49.3
52.1
52.1
52.6
585K
0.3%
-8.9%
-7.056M
0.2%
88.7
-

-0.9%
245K
-
0.6%
-

Previous

-
1.88%
48.2
51.3
51.0
52.0
575K
0.2%
-4.0%
-0.933M
0.0%
86.8
-

-0.8%
253K
-
0.3%
-

Forecast

3.65%
2.00%
49.8
50.9
46.0
52.5
511K
0.3%
-1.0%
-3.282M
0.1%
88.5
-

-0.6%
243K
-
0.1%
-

Actual
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While Wall Street was hit by Powell’s speech, Main Street enjoyed a rather encouraging newsflow this week. Core 
Durable Goods orders grew stronger than expected, the Q2 decline in GDP was less pronounced than anticipated 
and  Initial Jobless Claims were lower than forecasted. More importantly, the Core PCE Index (the Fed’s preferred 
measure of inflation) increased by only 0.1% in July, significantly less than the 0.3% expected by economists. Mean-
while, the German IFO came in slightly better than expected, stabilising at around 88, despite the horror news from 
gas and electricity markets. The U.K. However, UK PMI’s disappointed with the composite barely above 50 on the 
back of a surprise drop in the Manufacturing PMI.
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The Week Ahead

29/08/2022
30/08/2022
30/08/2022
31/08/2022
31/08/2022
31/08/2022
31/08/2022
31/08/2022
31/08/2022
01/09/2022
01/09/2022
01/09/2022
01/09/2022
01/09/2022
01/09/2022
02/09/2022
02/09/2022

Date

Australia
United States
United States
China
Germany
Euro Zone
United States
Canada
United States
China
Germany
United Kingdom
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States

Zone

Retail Sales (MoM) (Jul)
CB Consumer Confidence (Aug)
JOLTs Job Openings (Jul)
Manufacturing PMI (Aug)
German Unemployment Change (Aug)
CPI (YoY) (Aug)
ADP Nonfarm Employment Change
GDP (MoM) (Jun)
Crude Oil Inventories
Caixin Manufacturing PMI (Aug)
German Manufacturing PMI (Aug)
Manufacturing PMI (Aug)
ADP Nonfarm Employment Change (Jun)
Initial Jobless Claims
ISM Manufacturing PMI (Aug)
Nonfarm Payrolls (Aug)
Unemployment Rate (Aug)

Event

0.2%
95.7
10.698M
49.0
48K
8.9%
128K
-
-3.282M
50.4
49.8
46.0
128K
243K
52.8
528K
3.5%

Previous

0.3%
97.5
11.000M
49.2
27K
9.0%
-
0.1%
-0.933M
50.2
49.8
46.0
200K
249K
52.0
285K
3.5%

Forecast

-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-

Actual

Page 10 of 12

Amadeus Weekly
Global Markets in 30 Charts

2022 - Week 34

Some European policymakers expressed a desire to follow the Fed with more aggressive rate hikes, arguing that a 
75bp increase in September should be openly discussed. Aside from inflation, the recent surge in Italian govern-
ment bond yields (10-year BTPs now close to 3.7% again) will likely be a factor considered, though.  
Next week’s CPI data will, therefore, be carefully watched. Aside from that, there will be a bunch of labour mar-
ket-related announcements in the states. Economists expect Nonfarm Payrolls to drop significantly from last 
month’s surprisingly robust data, alongside an unchanged unemployment rate. Another stronger-than-expected 
print could induce further nervousness over a potential policy error by the Fed.
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Where to find us

Address
Amadeus Capital SA
14, rue Rodolphe-Toepffer
1206 Geneva - Switzerland

Contact
https://investing.amadeus.ch/contact-us/

Web
https://amadeus.ch/
https://investing.amadeus.ch/
https://quantamental.amadeus.ch/

Blog & Newsletter Subcription
https://investing.amadeus.ch/blog/
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We cater to wealthy families and institutions with a pronounced ownership approach, making sure that the interests of 
our clients and ourselves are aligned by investing alongside them.

We offer a special know-how in niche strategies and we provide access to exclusive investment opportunities through 
our network
Amadeus Capital finds itself in the centre of a full-service ecosystem controlled by the Brockmann family, which allows 
us to easily connect all aspects of private wealth management.

While we are proud of our heritage, we constantly seek to adapt to a rapidly changing financial industry and don‘t shy 
away from undertaking the necessary investments to stay ahead of the curve.

We actively foster and cultivate an entrepreneurial corporate culture, encourage continuous innovation and work 
closely together with our external network of specialists and consultants.

Amadeus Capital merged in 2019 with Nucleo Capital, a Geneva based multi-family office created in 2005 by Laurent 
Timonier; further to the merger Laurent Timonier and Marovita Holding are the sole shareholders of Amadeus Capital.

Amadeus Capital is a member of the Swiss Association of Asset Managers and is audited by Ernst & Young.
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This presentation is proprietary to Amadeus Capital SA (“Amadeus”). This presentation does not purport to be 
all-inclusive or to necessarily contain all relevant information and may be subject to updating, withdrawal, revision 
or amendment. No representation or warranty, express or implied, is or will be given by Amadeus, their advisers or 
any of their respective directors, shareholders, partners or employees as to the accuracy or completeness of this 
presentation or the information or opinions contained therein. 

Please consult a competent legal, regulatory, compliance, tax, accounting or other applicable professional as 
Amadeus does not provide any such advice and makes no representations or warranties in this regard. For the 
avoidance of doubt, Amadeus makes no representation or warranty about the suitability and/or appropriateness of 
any product or service for end-clients in any jurisdiction.
The content of this presentation and any and all discussions, negotiations and communications between the 
addressee and Amadeus and their respective directors, shareholders, employees, advisers and/or representatives 
will remain subject to the conclusion of a final and binding contract and/or the delivery of a finalized signed-off 
specification document.

The addressee of this presentation must make their own independent assessment of the information provided by 
Amadeus and is recommended to seek independent advice on the contents hereof from a person specializing in 
advising on matters contained herein. Neither Amadeus nor any of their advisers, nor their respective directors, 
partners, representatives, agents, consultants or employees shall be liable for any direct, indirect or consequen-
tial loss or damage suffered by any person relying on statements or omissions from this presentation and to the 
maximum extent permitted by law, all conditions, warranties and other terms which might be implied by statute, 
common law or the law of equity and any such liability are expressly excluded. 

© 2022 Amadeus Capital SA. All rights reserved. 
No part of this presentation may be changed in any format, sold, or used in any way, online or offline, other than 
what is outlined within this site, under any circumstances without express permission of Amadeus.

Contact: digital@amadeus.com
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